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Contenuti 
aggiuntivi
Scansiona il codice QR per 
ottenere il manuale elettronico 
nella lingua corrispondente per 
ulteriori contenuti.

Plus de contenu
Scannez le code QR pour 
obtenir le manuel électronique 
dans la langue correspondante 
pour plus de contenu.

Más contenido
Escanee el código QR para 
obtener el manual electrónico 
en el idioma correspondiente y 
acceder a más contenido.

Weitere Inhalte
Scannen Sie den QR-Code, 
um das elektronische 
Handbuch in der 
entsprechenden Sprache für 
weitere Inhalte zu erhalten.
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Mais conteúdo
Escaneie o código QR para 
obter o manual eletrônico no 
idioma correspondente e 
acessar mais conteúdo.

Więcej treści
Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskać 
elektroniczną instrukcję w 
odpowiednim języku i uzyskać 
dostęp do większej ilości 
treści.

Дополнительное 
содержимое
Отсканируйте QR-код, чтобы 
получить электронное 
руководство на 
соответствующем языке для 
дополнительного содержимого.



Product description

Warnings
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ZIGBEE bulb is a smart home device 
that can communicate with mobile 
phones, tablets and other devices 
through ZIGBEE connection, so as to 
achieve remote control, timing switch, 
voice control and other functions. The 
principle of ZIGBEE bulbs is to 
integrate LED lamp beads inside a 
plastic or ceramic lampshade, connect 
to the home gateway module, and 
users can control them through 
devices such as mobile phone apps or 
smart speakers.

1. It is recommended that the fittings 
are installed by a qualified electrician 
ensuring the installation complies with 
current IEE wiring regulations & local 
building control.
2. Do not disassemble, reassemble, 
modify, or attempt to repair the 
product by yourself. Such products 
may cause electric shock, which may 
cause serious injury or death.



Storage

Product specifications

Product Size: Ø64*154mm

Color Temperature: 6500K-2700K+RGB

Wattage: 5W±10%

Lumen: 400LM±10%

CAP: E27

Voltage: AC90～250V/50Hz

Beam Angle: 320°

Frequency Band: 2.402-2.480GHz

<+16dBm

Model: ZL10501
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Before opening, the product should be  
placed in a ventilated and dry 
environment, with a temperature of 
-40°C to +100°C, and a relative 
humidity ≤85%RH; indoor environ-
ment with no acid, alkali, salt and 
corrosive, explosive gas, flammable 
matter, protected from dust, rain and 
snow.

Maximum Radio 
Transmit Power:



Download the MOES APP

2. Registration or Log in.
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1. Download MOES App on App 
store or scan the QR code

MOES App is upgraded as much 
more compatibility than Tuya Smart/ 
Smart Life App, functional well for 
scene controlled by Siri, widget and 
scene recommendations as the fully 
new customized service. 
(Note: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App 
still works, but MOES App is highly 
recommended)

- Download “MOES” Application.
- Enter the Register/Login interface; 
tap “Register” to create an account 
by entering your phone number to get 
verification code and “Set password”.
Choose “Log in” if you already have a 
MOES account.



 

ON OFF

Step 1/2
Turn on-off-on-off-on-off-on

(Keep time interval not too short, turn off after light is on)

2. Add the ZigBee bulb into the hub 
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Steps for connecting the 
APP to the device
1. Confirm you have connected 2.4G 
WiFi and a ZigBee hub into the MOES 
APP.

1) Reset the bulb by ON/OFF for 5 
times until it flashes for 6s.
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2) Enter the gateway.
Please follow the picture below to 
finish as “Add subdevice→LED 
already blink, and the configuration 
would take about 10-12s, which is up 
to the network condition.

3) After adding the device successful-
ly, you can edit the name of the 
device to enter the device page by 
click “Done”.



9

4) And now you can enjoy the smart 
automation by controlling the smart 
bulb anywhere you like.
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Declaration of conformity

Trouble shooting

Control your home with your 
voice
Devices are compatible with Amazon 
Alexa and Google Home supported 
functionalities. Please see our step-by
-step guide on: 
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/
news/smart-device-linked-voice-
speaker

Hereby, WENZHOU NOVA NEW 
ENERGY CO., LTD declares that the 
radio equipment type ZL10501 is in 
compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU, 
2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/
EU. The full text of the EU declaration 
of conformity is available at the 
following internet address:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/
news/zb-tds5-rcw-e27

If you have problems installing or 
operating your device, please review 
its product data sheet: 
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/
news/zb-tds5-rcw-e27
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WARRANTY INSTRUCTIONS
Dear Sir or Madam, thank you for 
purchasing the product.
We hope you'll enjoy using it.
The warranty for the products in the 
warranty card is hereby granted as 
follows.
As a condition of using the warranty, 
you must comply with the following 
terms and procedures:
1. Products are covered by a 
24-month warranty, effective from the 
date of purchase of the covered 
product by a retail customer.
2. In order to exercise warranty rights, 
the purchaser must present: a) 
Warranty card, b) Proof of purchase 
(VAT invoice, financial receipt or other 
document confirming the actual date 
of purchase), unless the purchase 
date of the product comes from the 
warranty card.
3. If product quality problems occur 
within 24 months from the date of 
receipt, please prepare the product 
and packaging and go to the place or 
store where you purchased it to apply 
for after-sales maintenance. If the 
product is damaged due to personal 
reasons, a certain maintenance fee 

will be charged.
4. We recommend that you properly 
protect the goods when delivering 
them to the guarantor - for this 
purpose, we recommend that you use 
the original packaging with padding to 
ensure safe transportation. If you 
choose to use replacement packaging, 
we recommend that you ensure that 
the product is adequately protected 
from damage during shipping. We 
recommend that you place an 
appropriate sticker on your packaging 
indicating the product's susceptibility 
to impact, such as "Warning Glass".
5. Reported defects covered by the 
warranty will be considered immedi-
ately and no later than 14 days from 
the date of delivery of the goods to 
the Guarantor.
6. After checking and determining the 
legality of the warranty claim, the 
Guarantor's services will repair the 
product within a reasonable time, not 
exceeding 30 days from the date of 
delivery of the goods to the 
Guarantor. However, if hard-to-find 
spare parts are required, this deadline 
may extend the time it takes to deliver 
the part from the manufacturer's 

factory.
7. The warranty does not include the 
performance of maintenance and 
similar operations specified in the user 
manual, and users are obliged to do it 
themselves.
8. If defects occur due to natural wear 
and tear during use, the warranty does 
not cover it.
9. The warranty does not cover:
a) Mechanical damage caused by the 
user’s fault and product defects 
caused by such damage.
b) Damage caused by improper use of 
the product.
10. The rights under the guarantee will 
expire in the following circumstances:
a) Remove the warranty seal from the 
product.
b) Remove the serial number from the 
product.
c) Take action to eliminate physical 
defects in the product outside of 
authorized service.
d) Use non-original parts and 
consumables.
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Recycling information
All products marked with the symbol 
for separate collection of waste 
electrical and electronic equipment 
(WEEE Directive 2012/19 / EU) must 
be disposed of separately from 
unsorted municipal waste. 
To protect your health and the 
environment, this equipment must be 
disposed of at designated collection 
points for electrical and electronic 
equipment designated by the 
government or local authorities. 
Correct disposal and recycling will help 
prevent potential negative conse-
quences for the environment and 
human health. To find out where these 
collection points are and how they 
work, contact the installer or your local 
authority.
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MOES.Official@moessmart

@moes_smart

@moes_smart@moes_smart

www.moes.net

Thank you for your support and purchase at we 
Moes, we are always here for your complete 
satisfaction, just feel free to share your great 
shopping experience with us.

If you have any other need, please do not 
hesitate to contact us first, we will try to meet 
your demand.

EVATOST CONSULTING LTD
Address: Suite 11, First Floor, Moy Road 
Business Centre, Taffs Well, Cardiff, Wales, 
CF15 7QR 
Tel: +44-292-1680945
Email: contact@evatost.com

AMZLAB GmbH
Laubenhof 23, ESSEN 45326
Email: info@amz-lab.de
Tel: +491745298066
Made In China

Manufacturer:
WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD
Address: Power Science and Technology 
Innovation Center, NO.238, Wei 11 Road, 
Yueqing Economic Development Zone, Yueqing, 
Zhejiang, China
Tel: +86-577-57186815 
After-sale Service: service@moeshouse.com



Gebrauchsanweisung
(Deutsch) 
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Produktspezifikationen

Produktgröße: Ø64*154mm

Farbtemperatur: 6500K-2700K+RGB

Wattzahl: 5W±10%

Lumen: 400LM±10%

KAPPE: E27

Stromspannung: AC90～250V/50Hz

Strahlwinkel: 320°

Modell: ZL10501

Warnungen
1. Es wird empfohlen, die Installation von 
einem qualifizierten Elektriker 
durchführen zu lassen, um sicherzustel-
len, dass die Installation den aktuellen 
IEE-Verkabelungsvorschriften und den 
örtlichen Bauvorschriften entspricht.
2. Zerlegen, montieren, verändern oder 
reparieren Sie das Produkt nicht selbst. 
Solche Produkte können einen 
Stromschlag verursachen, der zu 
schweren Verletzungen oder zum Tod 
führen kann.
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Frequenzband: 2.402-2.480GHz

<+16dBmMaximale 
Sendeleistung:

GARANTIEHINWEISE
Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, 
vielen Dank für den Kauf des 
Produkts. Wir hoffen, Sie haben viel 
Freude damit. Die Garantiebedingun-
gen für die Produkte auf der 
Garantiekarte lauten wie folgt:
Um die Garantie in Anspruch nehmen 
zu können, müssen Sie die folgenden 
Bedingungen und Verfahren einhalten:
1. Die Produkte haben eine 24-mona-

tige Garantie ab Kaufdatum durch 
einen Endkunden.
2. Zur Inanspruchnahme der Garantie 
müssen Sie Folgendes vorlegen: a) die 
Garantiekarte, b) einen Kaufbeleg 
(Mehrwertsteuerrechnung, Quittung 
oder ein anderes Dokument, das das 
Kaufdatum bestätigt), es sei denn, das 
Kaufdatum ist auf der Garantiekarte 
angegeben.
3. Sollten innerhalb von 24 Monaten 
nach Erhalt Mängel am Produkt 
auftreten, bringen Sie bitte das 
Produkt und die Verpackung zur 
Verkaufsstelle oder zum Geschäft, in 
dem Sie es gekauft haben, um einen 
Kundendienst in Anspruch zu nehmen. 
Bei Schäden, die durch unsach-
gemäße Behandlung verursacht 
wurden, wird eine Reparaturgebühr 
erhoben.
4. Die Garantie deckt Folgendes nicht 
ab:
a) Mechanische Schäden, die durch 
Bedienungsfehler verursacht wurden, 
sowie Produktmängel, die durch 
solche Schäden entstanden sind.
b) Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße 
Verwendung des Produkts verursacht 
wurden.

Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt die WENZHOU NOVA 
NEW ENERGY CO., LTD, dass das 
Funkgerät vom Typ ZL10501 den 
Richtlinien 2014/53/EU, 2014/35/EU, 
2014/30/EU und 2011/65/EU 
entspricht.
Der vollständige Text der EU-Konfor-
mitätserklärung ist unter folgender 
Internetadresse abrufbar:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/
news/zb-tds5-rcw-e27
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Manual de instrucciones
(Español) 

Especificaciones del producto

Tamaño del producto: Ø64*154mm

Temperatura de color: 6500K-2700K+RGB

Potencia: 5W±10%

Lumen: 400LM±10%

TAPA: E27

Voltaje: AC90～250V/50Hz

Ángulo del haz: 320°

Modelo: ZL10501

Advertencias
1. Se recomienda que los accesorios 
sean instalados por un electricista 
cualificado, asegurándose de que la 
instalación cumpla con las normativas 
de cableado IEE vigentes y el control 
de construcción local.
2. No desmonte, vuelva a montar, 
modifique ni intente reparar el 
producto usted mismo. Estos 
productos pueden causar descargas 
eléctricas, lo que podría causar 
lesiones graves o la muerte.
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Banda de frecuencia: 2.402-2.480GHz

<+16dBm
Potencia máxima 
de transmisión de 
radio:

INSTRUCCIONES DE GARANTÍA
Estimado/a señor/a, gracias por 
adquirir el producto.
Esperamos que lo disfrute.
La garantía de los productos que 
figuran en la tarjeta de garantía se 
otorga de la siguiente manera.
Para usar la garantía, debe cumplir 
con los siguientes términos y 
procedimientos:
1. Los productos están cubiertos por 

una garantía de 24 meses, vigente a 
partir de la fecha de compra del 
producto por parte de un cliente 
minorista.
2. Para ejercer los derechos de 
garantía, el comprador debe 
presentar: a) Tarjeta de garantía; b) 
Comprobante de compra (factura con 
IVA, recibo financiero u otro 
documento que confirme la fecha real 
de compra), a menos que la fecha de 
compra del producto figure en la 
tarjeta de garantía.
3. Si se producen problemas de 
calidad con el producto dentro de los 
24 meses posteriores a la fecha de 
recepción, prepare el producto y el 
embalaje y acuda al establecimiento o 
tienda donde lo adquirió para solicitar 
el mantenimiento posventa. Si el 
producto se daña por motivos 
personales, se cobrará una tarifa de 
mantenimiento. 
4. La garantía no cubre:
a) Daños mecánicos causados   por 
culpa del usuario ni defectos del 
producto causados   por dichos daños.
b) Daños causados   por un uso 
inadecuado del producto.

Declaración de conformidad
Por la presente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW 
ENERGY CO., LTD declara que el 
equipo de radio tipo ZL10501 cumple 
con las Directivas 2014/53/UE, 
2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE y 
2011/65/UE. El texto completo de la 
declaración UE de conformidad está 
disponible en la siguiente dirección de 
internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/
news/zb-tds5-rcw-e27
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Estimado/a señor/a, gracias por 
adquirir el producto.
Esperamos que lo disfrute.
La garantía de los productos que 
figuran en la tarjeta de garantía se 
otorga de la siguiente manera.
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compra del producto figure en la 
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24 meses posteriores a la fecha de 
recepción, prepare el producto y el 
embalaje y acuda al establecimiento o 
tienda donde lo adquirió para solicitar 
el mantenimiento posventa. Si el 
producto se daña por motivos 
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mantenimiento. 
4. La garantía no cubre:
a) Daños mecánicos causados   por 
culpa del usuario ni defectos del 
producto causados   por dichos daños.
b) Daños causados   por un uso 
inadecuado del producto.
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Manuel d'instruction
(Français) 

Spécifications du produit

Taille du produit: Ø64*154mm

Température de couleur: 6500K-2700K+RGB

Puissance: 5W±10%

Lumen: 400LM±10%

CAPUCHON: E27

Tension: AC90～250V/50Hz

Angle du faisceau: 320°

Modèle: ZL10501

Avertissements
1. Il est recommandé de faire installer les 
raccords par un électricien qualifié, afin 
de garantir la conformité de l'installation 
aux normes électriques en vigueur 
(normes IEE) et aux réglementations 
locales en matière de construction.
2. Ne démontez, ne remontez, ne 
modifiez ni ne tentez de réparer 
vous-même le produit. Ces produits 
peuvent provoquer un choc électrique, 
susceptible d'entraîner des blessures 
graves, voire mortelles.
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Bande de fréquence: 2.402-2.480GHz

<+16dBm
Puissance 
d'émission radio 
maximale:

INSTRUCTIONS DE GARANTIE
Madame, Monsieur, nous vous 
remercions de votre achat.
Nous espérons que vous apprécierez 
ce produit.
La garantie des produits mentionnée 
sur la carte de garantie est accordée 
selon les conditions suivantes :
Pour bénéficier de la garantie, vous 
devez respecter les conditions et 
procédures suivantes :

1. Les produits sont couverts par une 
garantie de 24 mois, prenant effet à la 
date d’achat par un client particulier.
2. Pour faire valoir vos droits à la 
garantie, vous devez présenter : a) la 
carte de garantie, b) une preuve 
d’achat (facture avec TVA, reçu ou 
tout autre document confirmant la 
date d’achat), sauf si cette date figure 
sur la carte de garantie.
3. Si un problème de qualité survient 
dans les 24 mois suivant la réception 
du produit, veuillez vous rendre au 
point de vente où vous l’avez acheté, 
munissez-vous du produit et de son 
emballage, afin de bénéficier du 
service après-vente. Si le produit est 
endommagé par une mauvaise 
utilisation, des frais de réparation 
seront appliqués. 
4. La garantie ne couvre pas :
a) Les dommages mécaniques causés 
par une faute de l’utilisateur et les 
défauts du produit résultant de tels 
dommages.
b) Les dommages causés par une 
utilisation inappropriée du produit.

Déclaration de conformité
Par la présente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW 
ENERGY CO., LTD déclare que 
l'équipement radio de type ZL10501 est 
conforme aux directives 2014/53/UE, 
2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE et 
2011/65/UE.
Le texte intégral de la déclaration de 
conformité UE est disponible à l'adresse 
internet suivante :
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/
news/zb-tds5-rcw-e27
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Madame, Monsieur, nous vous 
remercions de votre achat.
Nous espérons que vous apprécierez 
ce produit.
La garantie des produits mentionnée 
sur la carte de garantie est accordée 
selon les conditions suivantes :
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procédures suivantes :

1. Les produits sont couverts par une 
garantie de 24 mois, prenant effet à la 
date d’achat par un client particulier.
2. Pour faire valoir vos droits à la 
garantie, vous devez présenter : a) la 
carte de garantie, b) une preuve 
d’achat (facture avec TVA, reçu ou 
tout autre document confirmant la 
date d’achat), sauf si cette date figure 
sur la carte de garantie.
3. Si un problème de qualité survient 
dans les 24 mois suivant la réception 
du produit, veuillez vous rendre au 
point de vente où vous l’avez acheté, 
munissez-vous du produit et de son 
emballage, afin de bénéficier du 
service après-vente. Si le produit est 
endommagé par une mauvaise 
utilisation, des frais de réparation 
seront appliqués. 
4. La garantie ne couvre pas :
a) Les dommages mécaniques causés 
par une faute de l’utilisateur et les 
défauts du produit résultant de tels 
dommages.
b) Les dommages causés par une 
utilisation inappropriée du produit.
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Manuale di istruzioni
(Italiano) 

Specifiche del prodotto

Dimensioni del prodotto: Ø64*154mm

Temperatura del colore: 6500K-2700K+RGB

Potenza: 5W±10%

Lumen: 400LM±10%

CAP: E27

voltaggio: AC90～250V/50Hz

Angolo del fascio: 320°

Modello: ZL10501

Avvertenze
1. Si raccomanda che gli apparecchi 
vengano installati da un elettricista 
qualificato, assicurandosi che 
l'installazione sia conforme alle attuali 
normative IEE in materia di cablaggio 
e alle normative edilizie locali.
2. Non smontare, rimontare, 
modificare o tentare di riparare il 
prodotto autonomamente. Tali 
prodotti possono causare scosse 
elettriche, con conseguenti lesioni 
gravi o mortali.
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Banda di frequenza: 2.402-2.480GHz

<+16dBm
Potenza massima 
di trasmissione 
radio:

ISTRUZIONI DI GARANZIA
Gentile Signore/a, grazie per aver 
acquistato il prodotto.
Ci auguriamo che possa soddisfarvi.
La garanzia per i prodotti indicati nella 
scheda di garanzia è concessa come 
segue.
Come condizione per l'utilizzo della 
garanzia, è necessario rispettare i 
seguenti termini e procedure:
1. I prodotti sono coperti da una 

garanzia di 24 mesi, valida dalla data 
di acquisto del prodotto da parte di un 
cliente al dettaglio.
2. Per esercitare i diritti di garanzia, 
l'acquirente deve presentare: a) 
Scheda di garanzia, b) Prova 
d'acquisto (fattura con IVA, scontrino 
o altro documento che confermi la 
data effettiva di acquisto), a meno che 
la data di acquisto del prodotto non 
risulti dalla scheda di garanzia.
3. Se si verificano problemi di qualità 
del prodotto entro 24 mesi dalla data 
di ricezione, si prega di preparare il 
prodotto e l'imballaggio e recarsi 
presso il punto vendita o il negozio in 
cui è stato acquistato per richiedere la 
manutenzione post-vendita. Se il 
prodotto è danneggiato per motivi 
personali, verrà addebitato un costo di 
manutenzione. 4. La garanzia non 
copre:
a) Danni meccanici causati da colpa 
dell'utente e difetti del prodotto 
causati da tali danni.
b) Danni causati da un uso improprio 
del prodotto.

Dichiarazione di conformità
Con la presente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW 
ENERGY CO., LTD dichiara che 
l'apparecchiatura radio tipo ZL10501 è 
conforme alle direttive 2014/53/UE, 
2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 
2011/65/UE. Il testo completo della 
dichiarazione di conformità UE è 
disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/
news/zb-tds5-rcw-e27
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Gentile Signore/a, grazie per aver 
acquistato il prodotto.
Ci auguriamo che possa soddisfarvi.
La garanzia per i prodotti indicati nella 
scheda di garanzia è concessa come 
segue.
Come condizione per l'utilizzo della 
garanzia, è necessario rispettare i 
seguenti termini e procedure:
1. I prodotti sono coperti da una 

garanzia di 24 mesi, valida dalla data 
di acquisto del prodotto da parte di un 
cliente al dettaglio.
2. Per esercitare i diritti di garanzia, 
l'acquirente deve presentare: a) 
Scheda di garanzia, b) Prova 
d'acquisto (fattura con IVA, scontrino 
o altro documento che confermi la 
data effettiva di acquisto), a meno che 
la data di acquisto del prodotto non 
risulti dalla scheda di garanzia.
3. Se si verificano problemi di qualità 
del prodotto entro 24 mesi dalla data 
di ricezione, si prega di preparare il 
prodotto e l'imballaggio e recarsi 
presso il punto vendita o il negozio in 
cui è stato acquistato per richiedere la 
manutenzione post-vendita. Se il 
prodotto è danneggiato per motivi 
personali, verrà addebitato un costo di 
manutenzione. 4. La garanzia non 
copre:
a) Danni meccanici causati da colpa 
dell'utente e difetti del prodotto 
causati da tali danni.
b) Danni causati da un uso improprio 
del prodotto.
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Manual de Instruções
(Português) 

Especificações do produto

Tamanho do produto: Ø64*154mm

Temperatura de cor: 6500K-2700K+RGB

Potência: 5W±10%

Lúmen: 400LM±10%

CAP: E27

Tensão: AC90～250V/50Hz

Ângulo do feixe: 320°

Modelo: ZL10501

Avisos
1. Recomenda-se que os acessórios 
sejam instalados por um eletricista 
qualificado, garantindo que a instalação 
está em conformidade com as normas de 
cablagem da IEE e os regulamentos 
locais de construção.
2. Não desmonte, volte a montar, 
modifique ou tente reparar o produto por 
si próprio. Tais produtos podem causar 
choque elétrico, que pode resultar em 
ferimentos graves ou morte.
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Gama de frequência: 2.402-2.480GHz

<+16dBm
Potência máxima 
de transmissão de 
rádio:

INSTRUÇÕES DE GARANTIA
Estimado(a) Senhor(a), agradecemos 
a compra do produto.
Esperamos que goste de usá-lo.
A garantia dos produtos, conforme 
descrito no cartão de garantia, é 
concedida da seguinte forma:
Como condição para a utilização da 
garantia, deverá cumprir os seguintes 
termos e procedimentos:
1. Os produtos estão cobertos por 

uma garantia de 24 meses, válida a 
partir da data de compra do produto 
coberto pelo cliente final.
2. Para exercer os direitos de 
garantia, o comprador deve apresen-
tar: a) Cartão de garantia; b) 
Comprovativo de compra (fatura, 
recibo ou outro documento que 
confirme a data da compra), salvo se 
a data de compra do produto constar 
do cartão de garantia.
3. Se ocorrerem problemas de 
qualidade com o produto no prazo de 
24 meses a contar da data de 
receção, prepare o produto e a 
embalagem e dirija-se ao local ou loja 
onde o adquiriu para solicitar a 
assistência técnica. Se o produto for 
danificado por motivos pessoais, será 
cobrada uma taxa de assistência 
técnica.
4. A garantia não cobre:
a) Danos mecânicos causados   por 
falha do utilizador e defeitos do 
produto causados   por tais danos.
b) Danos causados   pelo uso indevido 
do produto.

Declaração de conformidade
Por este documento, a WENZHOU NOVA 
NEW ENERGY CO., LTD declara que o 
equipamento rádio tipo ZL10501 está em 
conformidade com as Diretivas 
2014/53/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE e 
2011/65/UE.
O texto integral da declaração de 
conformidade da UE está disponível no 
seguinte endereço da Internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/
news/zb-tds5-rcw-e27



30

Estimado(a) Senhor(a), agradecemos 
a compra do produto.
Esperamos que goste de usá-lo.
A garantia dos produtos, conforme 
descrito no cartão de garantia, é 
concedida da seguinte forma:
Como condição para a utilização da 
garantia, deverá cumprir os seguintes 
termos e procedimentos:
1. Os produtos estão cobertos por 

uma garantia de 24 meses, válida a 
partir da data de compra do produto 
coberto pelo cliente final.
2. Para exercer os direitos de 
garantia, o comprador deve apresen-
tar: a) Cartão de garantia; b) 
Comprovativo de compra (fatura, 
recibo ou outro documento que 
confirme a data da compra), salvo se 
a data de compra do produto constar 
do cartão de garantia.
3. Se ocorrerem problemas de 
qualidade com o produto no prazo de 
24 meses a contar da data de 
receção, prepare o produto e a 
embalagem e dirija-se ao local ou loja 
onde o adquiriu para solicitar a 
assistência técnica. Se o produto for 
danificado por motivos pessoais, será 
cobrada uma taxa de assistência 
técnica.
4. A garantia não cobre:
a) Danos mecânicos causados   por 
falha do utilizador e defeitos do 
produto causados   por tais danos.
b) Danos causados   pelo uso indevido 
do produto.
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Руководство по эксплуатации
(Русский язык) 

Технические характеристики 
изделия

Размер изделия: Ø64*154mm

Цветовая температура: 6500K-2700K+RGB

Мощность: 5W±10%

Люмен: 400LM±10%

КАП: E27

Напряжение: AC90～250V/50Hz

Угол луча: 320°

Модель: ZL10501

Предупреждения
1. Рекомендуется, чтобы монтаж 
арматуры выполнялся 
квалифицированным электриком, 
обеспечивающим соответствие установки 
действующим нормам электромонтажа IEE 
и местным строительным нормам.
2. Не разбирайте, не собирайте, не 
модифицируйте и не пытайтесь 
ремонтировать изделие самостоятельно. 
Такие изделия могут привести к 
поражению электрическим током, что 
может стать причиной серьезных травм 
или смерти.
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Диапазон частот: 2.402-2.480GHz

<+16dBm
Максимальная 
мощность 
радиопередатчика:

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ГАРАНТИИ
Уважаемые господа! Благодарим вас 
за приобретение товара.
Надеемся, вам понравится им 
пользоваться.
Гарантия на продукцию, указанная в 
гарантийном талоне, предоставляется 
следующим образом.
В качестве условия использования 
гарантии необходимо соблюдать 
следующие условия и процедуры:
1. На продукцию распространяется 
24-месячная гарантия, действующая с 

даты покупки товара розничным 
покупателем.
2. Для осуществления гарантийных 
прав покупатель должен предъявить: а) 
гарантийный талон, б) подтверждение 
покупки (счет-фактура НДС, квитанция 
об оплате или другой документ, 
подтверждающий фактическую дату 
покупки), если дата покупки товара не 
указана в гарантийном талоне.
3. В случае возникновения проблем с 
качеством продукции в течение 24 
месяцев с даты получения, пожалуйста, 
подготовьте товар и упаковку и 
обратитесь в место или магазин, где 
вы его приобрели, для обращения за 
послепродажным обслуживанием. Если 
товар поврежден по вашей вине, будет 
взиматься определенная плата за 
обслуживание.
4. Гарантия не распространяется на:
а) механические повреждения, 
вызванные ошибкой пользователя, и 
дефекты изделия, возникшие в 
результате таких повреждений.
б) повреждения, вызванные 
неправильным использованием 
изделия.

Декларация соответствия
Настоящим компания WENZHOU NOVA 
NEW ENERGY CO., LTD заявляет, что 
радиооборудование типа ZL10501 
соответствует Директивам 2014/53/EU, 
2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU. 
Полный текст декларации соответствия 
ЕС доступен по следующему 
интернет-адресу:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/
news/zb-tds5-rcw-e27
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Уважаемые господа! Благодарим вас 
за приобретение товара.
Надеемся, вам понравится им 
пользоваться.
Гарантия на продукцию, указанная в 
гарантийном талоне, предоставляется 
следующим образом.
В качестве условия использования 
гарантии необходимо соблюдать 
следующие условия и процедуры:
1. На продукцию распространяется 
24-месячная гарантия, действующая с 

даты покупки товара розничным 
покупателем.
2. Для осуществления гарантийных 
прав покупатель должен предъявить: а) 
гарантийный талон, б) подтверждение 
покупки (счет-фактура НДС, квитанция 
об оплате или другой документ, 
подтверждающий фактическую дату 
покупки), если дата покупки товара не 
указана в гарантийном талоне.
3. В случае возникновения проблем с 
качеством продукции в течение 24 
месяцев с даты получения, пожалуйста, 
подготовьте товар и упаковку и 
обратитесь в место или магазин, где 
вы его приобрели, для обращения за 
послепродажным обслуживанием. Если 
товар поврежден по вашей вине, будет 
взиматься определенная плата за 
обслуживание.
4. Гарантия не распространяется на:
а) механические повреждения, 
вызванные ошибкой пользователя, и 
дефекты изделия, возникшие в 
результате таких повреждений.
б) повреждения, вызванные 
неправильным использованием 
изделия.
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Instrukcja obsługi
(Polski) 

Specyfikacja produktu

Rozmiar produktu: Ø64*154mm
Temperatura barwowa: 6500K-2700K+RGB
Moc: 5W±10%
Lumen: 400LM±10%
CZAPKA: E27

Model: ZL10501

Ostrzeżenia
1. Zaleca się, aby montaż osprzętu 
wykonał wykwalifikowany elektryk, 
który zapewni zgodność instalacji z 
obowiązującymi przepisami IEE 
dotyczącymi okablowania oraz 
lokalnymi przepisami budowlanymi.
2. Nie należy demontować, ponownie 
montować, modyfikować ani 
podejmować prób naprawy produktu 
samodzielnie. Takie produkty mogą 
spowodować porażenie prądem 
elektrycznym, co może skutkować 
poważnymi obrażeniami ciała lub 
śmiercią.
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Woltaż: AC90～250V/50Hz
Kąt wiązki: 320°
Pasmo częstotliwości: 2.402-2.480GHz

<+16dBmMaksymalna moc 
transmisji radiowej:

INSTRUKCJE GWARANCYJNE
Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za 
zakup produktu.
Mamy nadzieję, że będzie on Państwu 
służył.
Niniejszym udzielamy gwarancji na 
produkty objęte kartą gwarancyjną na 
następujących zasadach.
Warunkiem skorzystania z gwarancji 
jest przestrzeganie następujących 

zasad i procedur:
1. Produkty objęte są 24-miesięczną 
gwarancją, obowiązującą od daty 
zakupu produktu przez klienta 
detalicznego.
2. Aby skorzystać z uprawnień 
gwarancyjnych, nabywca musi 
przedstawić: a) Kartę gwarancyjną, b) 
Dowód zakupu (fakturę VAT, paragon 
fiskalny lub inny dokument 
potwierdzający faktyczną datę 
zakupu), chyba że data zakupu 
produktu wynika z karty gwarancyjnej.
3. Jeśli w ciągu 24 miesięcy od daty 
odbioru wystąpią problemy z jakością 
produktu, prosimy o przygotowanie 
produktu i opakowania oraz udanie się 
do miejsca zakupu lub sklepu w celu 
zgłoszenia się do serwisu 
posprzedażowego. W przypadku 
uszkodzenia produktu z przyczyn 
osobistych, zostanie naliczona opłata 
serwisowa.
4. Gwarancja nie obejmuje:
a) uszkodzeń mechanicznych 
powstałych z winy użytkownika oraz 
wad produktu powstałych w wyniku 
takich uszkodzeń.
b) uszkodzeń powstałych w wyniku 
niewłaściwego użytkowania produktu.

Deklaracja zgodności
Niniejszym WENZHOU NOVA NEW 
ENERGY CO., LTD oświadcza, że   typ 
urządzenia radiowego ZL10501 jest 
zgodny z dyrektywami 2014/53/UE, 
2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE. 
Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest 
dostępny pod następującym adresem 
internetowym:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news
/zb-tds5-rcw-e27
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Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za 
zakup produktu.
Mamy nadzieję, że będzie on Państwu 
służył.
Niniejszym udzielamy gwarancji na 
produkty objęte kartą gwarancyjną na 
następujących zasadach.
Warunkiem skorzystania z gwarancji 
jest przestrzeganie następujących 

zasad i procedur:
1. Produkty objęte są 24-miesięczną 
gwarancją, obowiązującą od daty 
zakupu produktu przez klienta 
detalicznego.
2. Aby skorzystać z uprawnień 
gwarancyjnych, nabywca musi 
przedstawić: a) Kartę gwarancyjną, b) 
Dowód zakupu (fakturę VAT, paragon 
fiskalny lub inny dokument 
potwierdzający faktyczną datę 
zakupu), chyba że data zakupu 
produktu wynika z karty gwarancyjnej.
3. Jeśli w ciągu 24 miesięcy od daty 
odbioru wystąpią problemy z jakością 
produktu, prosimy o przygotowanie 
produktu i opakowania oraz udanie się 
do miejsca zakupu lub sklepu w celu 
zgłoszenia się do serwisu 
posprzedażowego. W przypadku 
uszkodzenia produktu z przyczyn 
osobistych, zostanie naliczona opłata 
serwisowa.
4. Gwarancja nie obejmuje:
a) uszkodzeń mechanicznych 
powstałych z winy użytkownika oraz 
wad produktu powstałych w wyniku 
takich uszkodzeń.
b) uszkodzeń powstałych w wyniku 
niewłaściwego użytkowania produktu.
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